

HIGH COURT FOR THE STATE OF TELANGANA : HYDERABAD
MAIN CASE NO: CRLP.No.17634 of 2025
PROCEEDING SHEET

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE
	04.05.2026	<u>RRN,J</u> <u>CRL.P.No.17634 of 2025</u> List on 24.06.2026. The presence of the petitioner/accused in C.C.No.726 of 2022 on the file of the VIII Additional Chief Metropolitan Magistrate at Hyderabad, is dispensed with till the next date of hearing, subject to the condition that he shall be represented through his counsel on each and every date of hearing. If the presence of the petitioner is required, he shall appear before the trial Court. In case of his non-appearance on the specific date fixed by the trial Court for his appearance, the trial Court is entitled to proceed with the matter, in accordance with law. <u>RRN,J</u> Nvl	

SL. NO	DATE	ORDER	OFFIC E NOTE